

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1893 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b>            | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                                                        |
|--------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                    | <b>31.07.202<br/>6</b> | <p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-III submits that yesterday, the respondent authorities have released an amount of Rs.2000 crores for retiral benefits of the pensioners and seeks time to get further instructions.</p> <p>Post after three (3) weeks under the same caption i.e., 'For Compliance'.</p> <p>List on 21.08.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>SK,J</b></p> <p><i>Krk</i></p> | <p><i>Transferred<br/>to IO folder<br/>before<br/>making<br/>corrections,<br/>if any.</i></p> |